

NAHB Remodelers

# National Remodeling Hall of Fame Nomination Guidelines and Judging Criteria

The National Remodeling Hall of Fame was created to honor individuals who have made a significant and lasting impact on the remodeling industry.

#### **Nomination Requirements**

- Nominees may be persons (living or deceased) from one of the following disciplines: remodelers, subcontractors/material suppliers/manufacturers/distributors, government, or housing industry.
- Self-nominations are not accepted.
- Nominations must be submitted by an active NAHB Remodelers member.
- NAHB membership is not a requirement for inductees.
- Incomplete nominations or applications that do not follow the guidelines or are not submitted using the online form will be returned to the submitter.

### **Submission Guidelines**

Each nominee is judged on their contribution(s) that resulted in a substantial improvement or innovation in the remodeling industry. Financial success or company size is not sufficient to be considered for induction in the National Remodeling Hall of Fame.

All submissions are confidential and nominees are not notified of the application submitted or its status unless it is successful. Submitters of applications will be notified of the status of the nominee's application. Nomination forms remain active for three years from the original date of submission. A maximum of five inductees are allowed in a single induction class.

Inductees are chosen based on the following materials:

- 100 word statement summarizing why nominee should be chosen
- Narrative statement (maximum 6 pages or approximately 2000 words) outlining nominee's credentials and contributions to the remodeling industry which may be related to technology or product design innovation, education, legislative, government and regulatory affairs, public affairs and professional promotion, or association achievement.
- Biography of nominee
- Media stories (5 maximum)
- Letters of recommendation (5 maximum)

## **Selection Committee**

The National Remodeling Hall of Fame selection committee is comprised of the following nine individuals: five members of the National Remodeling Hall of Fame drawn at random (if five members

are not available, NAHB Remodelers past chairs will be randomly drawn to sit on the committee), immediate past chair of NAHB Remodelers, chair of the NAHB Remodelers Membership & Communications committee, and two NAHB Remodelers trustees.

#### **Selection Process**

The selection committee casts secret ballots and a two thirds majority vote is needed for induction. Voting results are confidential.